HOUSE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT NO	
	for
	HOUSE AMENDMENT NO
	Offered By
1 2 3	AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 348, Page 21, Section 115.601, Line 48, by inserting after all of said Section and Line the following:
4	"162.459. 1. Notwithstanding other provisions of law to the contrary, the school board of
5	each school district designated in the statutes as a seven-director, seven-director or urban school
6	district[, except an urban district containing the greater part of a city of more than three hundred
7	thousand inhabitants,] shall consist of seven members. At the first election for members of the
8	school board in each of such districts after January 1, 1993, and each three years thereafter, three
9	members of the school board shall be elected; except, no school district composed of seven members
10	as of January 1, 1993, shall be required to modify its schedule of electing board members.
11	2. Provisions of law applicable to seven-director, seven-director and urban school districts,
12	except those which conflict with the provisions of this section, shall apply to and govern the school
13	districts designated in subsection 1 of this section.
14	162.471. The government and control of an urban school district is vested in a board of
15	seven directors[, except that in urban districts containing the greater part of a city of more than three
16	hundred thousand inhabitants the board shall be composed of nine directors]. Each director shall be
17	a voter of the district, who has resided within this state for one year next preceding his election or
18	appointment and who is at least twenty-four years of age. All directors, except as otherwise
19	provided in section 162.481 and section 162.492, hold their offices for six years and until their
20	successors are duly elected and qualified. All vacancies occurring in the board, except as provided in

Action Taken______Date _____

1 section 162.492, shall be filled by appointment by the board as soon as practicable, and the person 2 appointed shall hold his office until the next school board election, when his successor shall be 3 elected for the remainder of the unexpired term. The power of the board to perform any official duty during the existence of a vacancy continues unimpaired thereby."; and 4 5 6 Further amend said bill, Section 162.481, Page 22, Line 39, by deleting the number: "2014" on said 7 Line and inserting in lieu thereof the number: "2016"; and 8 9 Further amend said bill, Section 162.492, Page 22, Line 11, by enclosing in brackets the number: "1969" on said Line and inserting immediately thereafter the following: "2015"; and 10 11 12 Further amend said Section, Page, and Line by enclosing in brackets the word: "six" on said Line and 13 inserting immediately thereafter the word: "three"; and 14 15 Further amend said Section and Page, Line 19 by deleting the number: "2014" on said Line and 16 inserting in lieu thereof the number: "2016"; and 17 18 Further amend said Section, Page 23, Lines 23 - 25, by deleting all of said Lines from the bill and 19 inserting in lieu thereof the following: 20 21 "election of 2016, there shall be seven members of the board; three shall reside in and be designated 22 for election according to the subdistricts as provided under subsection 2 of this section; four shall 23 reside anywhere in the": and 24 Further amend said Section, Page 23, Line 29, by removing the phrase: "six [and the directors" from 25 said Line and inserting in lieu thereof the following: 26 "three [six and the directors"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references

27

28

accordingly.